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Courses Approved for Operating Experience Credit

Courses may only be utilized for experience credit at the Class Il or Il level. Courses may not be utilized to

Wastewater

Drinking Water

California State University/Sacramento
916-278-6142
http://www.owp.csus.edu

Correspondence Courses

CSUS Small WW Treatment Plant Operation**

CSUS Advanced WW

CSUS WWTP Operation, Volume |

CSUS WWTP Operation, Volume Il

CSUS Industrial WW, Volume |

CSUS Industrial WW, Volume Il

CSUS Metal Waste

CSUS Pretreatment Inspection

CSUS O&M of Collection Systems, Volume |

CSUS O&M of Collection Systems, Volume |l

CSUS Water Treatment Plant Operation, Volume |

CSUS Water Treatment Plant Operation, Volume Il

CSUS Small Water Treatment Plant Operation*

CSUS Distribution O&M

Date Completed

Prior to December 2009
December 2009 - Present
Prior to December 2009
December 2009 - Present
Prior to December 2009
December 2009 - Present
Prior to December 2009
December 2009 - Present
Prior to December 2009
December 2009 - Present
Prior to December 2009
December 2009 - Present
Prior to December 2009
December 2009 - Present
Prior to December 2009
December 2009 - Present
Prior to December 2009
December 2009 - Present
Prior to December 2009
December 2009 - Present
Prior to December 2009
December 2009 - Present
Prior to December 2009
December 2009 - Present
Prior to December 2009
December 2009 - Present

*May be substituted for experience credit at a Class A level also.
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reduce the required 12 months of operating experience with a Class Il when applying for a Class 3.

Months of Credit

6.0
2.4
3.0
2.4
3.0
2.4
3.0
2.4
3.0
2.4
3.0
1.2
3.0
2.4
3.0
2.4
3.0
2.4
3.0
2.4
3.0
2.4
3.0
2.4
3.0
2.4


http://www.owp.csus.edu/

Operator Training Committee of Ohio
614-268-6826
http://www.otco.org/

Classroom Courses Date Completed Months of
Credit

prior to January 2009 3.0

) July 2010 - December 2010 2.1

OTCO Collection System | -+ 2011 - January 2014 1.9

February 2014 - present 0.0

prior to October 2008 6.0

October 2008 - June 2010 2.1

5 OTCO Basic Wastewater July 2010 - December 2010 2.3

S January 2011 - January 2014 2.2

§ February 2014 - present 0.0

3 OTCO Intermediate prior to October 2008 6.0
= Wastewater

prior to October 2008 6.0

October 2008 - June 2010 2.3

OTCO Advanced Wastewater July 2010 - December 2010 2.4

January 2011 - January 2014 2.2

February 2014 - present 0.0

OTCO Wastewater Math = prior to October 2008 3.0

prior to October 2008 6.0

October 2008 - June 2010 2.0

OTCO Basic Water July 2010 - December 2010 2.2

January 2011 - January 2014 2.3

February 2014 - present 0.0

S prior to October 2008 6.0

3 October 2008 - Jun 2010 2.5

.g' OTCO Advanced Water July 2010 - December 2010 2.6

= January 2011 - January 2014 2.4

E February 2014 - present 0.0

prior to January 2009 3.0

January 2009 - June 2010 1.5

OTCO Distribution System July 2010 - December 2010 1.8

January 2011 - January 2014 1.8

February 2014 - present 0.0
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http://www.otco.org/

Drinking Water

Wastewater

Correspondence Courses

OTCO Basic Water
Correspondence*

OTCO Advanced Water
Correspondence

OTCO Water Distribution
Correspondence

OTCO Basic Wastewater
Correspondence*

OTCO Intermediate Wastewater

Correspondence

OTCO Advanced Wastewater
Correspondence

OTCO Wastewater Collection
Correspondence

*May be substituted for experience credit at a Class A level also.
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Date Completed

2004 - October 2008
October 2008 - April 2009
July 2010 - December 2010
January 2011 - January 2014
February 2014 — present
2004 - October 2008
October 2008 - June 2010
July 2010 - December 2010
January 2011 - January 2014
February 2014 — present
October 2008 - June 2010
July 2010 - December 2010
January 2011 —January 2014
February 2014 — present
2004 - October 2008
October 2008 - June 2010
July 2010 - December 2010
January 2011 - January 2014
February 2014 — present

2004 - October 2008

2004 - October 2008
October 2008 - June 2010
July 2010 - December 2010
January 2011 - January 2014
February 2014 — present
July 2010 - December 2010
January 2011 — January 2014
February 2014 — present

Months of
Credit
4.0
0.9
0.9
1.2
0.0
4.0
1.3
1.3
1.3
0.0
0.7
0.7
0.9
0.0
4.0
1.3
15
1.8
0.0

4.0

4.0
11
11
11
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0



