

Courses Approved for Operating Experience Credit

Courses may only be utilized for experience credit at the Class II or III level. Courses may not be utilized to reduce the required 12 months of operating experience with a Class II when applying for a Class 3.

California State University/Sacramento

916-278-6142

http://www.owp.csus.edu

	Correspondence Courses	Date Completed	Months of Credit
	CSUS Small WW Treatment Plant Operation**		
-	osus a l	Prior to December 2009	6.0
	CSUS Advanced WW	December 2009 - Present	2.4
	CCLIC MANTE Congretion Volume I	Prior to December 2009	3.0
	CSUS WWTP Operation, Volume I	December 2009 - Present	2.4
	CCUC MINITO Operation Values II	Prior to December 2009	3.0
	CSUS WWTP Operation, Volume II	December 2009 - Present	2.4
_	CCLIC to disability IVAL Values of	Prior to December 2009	3.0
Wastewater	CSUS Industrial WW, Volume I	December 2009 - Present	2.4
tew	CSUS Industrial WW, Volume II	Prior to December 2009	3.0
Nas	CSOS Maustriai WW, Volume II	December 2009 - Present	2.4
_	CSUS Metal Waste	Prior to December 2009	3.0
	C303 Wetur Wuste	December 2009 - Present	1.2
_	CSUS Pretreatment Inspection	Prior to December 2009	3.0
	C303 Fretreutment inspection	December 2009 - Present	2.4
	CSUS O&M of Collection Systems, Volume I	Prior to December 2009	3.0
	CSOS OXIVI Of Conection Systems, Volume I	December 2009 - Present	2.4
	CSUS O&M of Collection Systems, Volume II	Prior to December 2009	3.0
	C303 Octivi of Conection Systems, Volume II	December 2009 - Present	2.4
	CSUS Water Treatment Plant Operation, Volume I	Prior to December 2009	3.0
		December 2009 - Present	2.4
ate	CSUS Water Treatment Plant Operation, Volume II	Prior to December 2009	3.0
3		December 2009 - Present	2.4
kin	CSUS Small Water Treatment Plant Operation*	Prior to December 2009	3.0
Drinking Water	C303 Small water Treatment Flant Operation	December 2009 - Present	2.4
	CSUS Distribution O&M	Prior to December 2009	3.0
	C303 DISTRIBUTION ORIVI	December 2009 - Present	2.4

^{*}May be substituted for experience credit at a Class A level also.

Operator Training Committee of Ohio

614-268-6826

http://www.otco.org/

	Classroom Courses	Date Completed	Months of Credit
	OTCO Collection System	prior to January 2009	3.0
		July 2010 - December 2010	2.1
		January 2011 - January 2014	1.9
		February 2014 - present	0.0
	OTCO Basic Wastewater	prior to October 2008	6.0
		October 2008 - June 2010	2.1
i		July 2010 - December 2010	2.3
/ate		January 2011 - January 2014	2.2
ten		February 2014 - present	0.0
Wastewater	OTCO Intermediate Wastewater	prior to October 2008	6.0
		prior to October 2008	6.0
	OTCO Advanced Wastewater	October 2008 - June 2010	2.3
		July 2010 - December 2010	2.4
		January 2011 - January 2014	2.2
		February 2014 - present	0.0
	OTCO Wastewater Math	prior to October 2008	3.0
	OTCO Basic Water	prior to October 2008	6.0
		October 2008 - June 2010	2.0
		July 2010 - December 2010	2.2
		January 2011 - January 2014	2.3
		February 2014 - present	0.0
ter	OTCO Advanced Water	prior to October 2008	6.0
king Water		October 2008 - Jun 2010	2.5
ng		July 2010 - December 2010	2.6
inki		January 2011 - January 2014	2.4
Drin		February 2014 - present	0.0
	OTCO Distribution System	prior to January 2009	3.0
		January 2009 - June 2010	1.5
		July 2010 - December 2010	1.8
		January 2011 - January 2014	1.8
		February 2014 - present	0.0

	Correspondence Courses	Date Completed	Months of Credit
Drinking Water	OTCO Basic Water Correspondence*	2004 - October 2008	4.0
		October 2008 - April 2009	0.9
		July 2010 - December 2010	0.9
		January 2011 – January 2014	1.2
		February 2014 – present	0.0
	OTCO Advanced Water Correspondence	2004 - October 2008	4.0
		October 2008 - June 2010	1.3
		July 2010 - December 2010	1.3
		January 2011 – January 2014	1.3
		February 2014 – present	0.0
	OTCO Water Distribution Correspondence	October 2008 - June 2010	0.7
		July 2010 - December 2010	0.7
		January 2011 – January 2014	0.9
		February 2014 – present	0.0
	OTCO Basic Wastewater Correspondence*	2004 - October 2008	4.0
		October 2008 - June 2010	1.3
		July 2010 - December 2010	1.5
Wastewater		January 2011 – January 2014	1.8
		February 2014 – present	0.0
	OTCO Intermediate Wastewater Correspondence	2004 - October 2008	4.0
ew Few	OTCO Advanced Wastewater Correspondence	2004 - October 2008	4.0
/asi		October 2008 - June 2010	1.1
3		July 2010 - December 2010	1.1
		January 2011 – January 2014	1.1
		February 2014 – present	0.0
	OTCO Wastewater Collection Correspondence	July 2010 - December 2010	1.0
		January 2011 – January 2014	1.0
		February 2014 – present	0.0

^{*}May be substituted for experience credit at a Class A level also.